

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 341, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, lines 8 to 11, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 1.3 Page 2, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:
- 1.4 "(c) "Parent" means a parent of a student and includes a natural parent, a guardian, or
- 1.5 an individual acting as a parent in the absence of a parent or a guardian."
- 1.6 Page 2, line 9, delete "a technological device" and insert "hardware or software"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 21, delete "technological devices" and insert "a school-issued device" and
- 1.8 delete "or to provide access"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 22, delete "to a software or online application"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 30, delete "or" and after "maintained" insert ", or disseminated"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 23, delete "unless classified as not public data under any other"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 24, delete "applicable law"
- 1.13 Page 4, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:
- 1.14 "(1) the activity is limited to a noncommercial educational purpose for instruction by
- 1.15 district employees, or technical support by district employees, and notice is provided in
- 1.16 advance;"
- 1.17 Page 5, line 5, delete "if" and insert "at any time when"
- 1.18 Page 5, line 6, after "safety" insert ", but must instead be given within 72 hours after
- 1.19 that imminent threat has ceased"